
Driver Name Car # Mfr Laps/Time Fast Lap Avg Lap From Lead Class

1 Christopher Polvoorde 94 5/3:59:28.603 45:49.141 47:53.721 T1
6 Chris Hertsch 66 5/4:32:06.621 51:29.440 53:25.325 32:38.018 T1
8 Brett Sourapas 88 5/4:41:50.888 49:44.197 52:22.178 42:22.285 T1
9 Rolf Helland 71 5/4:49:57.756 48:06.064 53:59.552 50:29.152 T1
17 Paul Horschel 4419 5/5:26:12.991 58:37.853 59:14.599 1:26:44.389 T1
20 Zack Conner 44 5/5:38:35.137 57:58.119 1:00:43.028 1:39:06.534 T1
22 Luke McMIllin 83 4/3:18:19.084 46:17.314 49:34.771 1 Lap T1
23 John Bowers 184 4/4:08:57.880 59:09.014 1:02:14.470 1 Lap T1
27 Michael Scafuto 3 3/2:45:32.242 51:36.047 55:10.748 2 Laps T1
28 Vincent Klos 9 2/1:55:47.937 57:23.051 57:53.969 3 Laps T1
29 Thor Herbst 19 2/1:46:11.204 51:28.275 53:05.602 3 Laps T1
31 RJ Anderson [TQ] 20 2/1:42:33.747 46:04.771 51:16.873 3 Laps T1
32 Brad Bauder 10 2/1:48:45.546 53:28.736 54:22.774 3 Laps T1
33 Jonathan Brenthel 27 1/1:44:14.793 1:44:14.793 1:44:14.793 4 Laps T1
34 JP Gomez 18 1/47:53.505 47:53.505 47:53.505 4 Laps T1
36 Adam Householder 24 0/0.000 5 Laps T1

T1
Round: M

Notes: Penalties:
88 - VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4
66 - VCP 28 lap 2
71 - VCP 28 lap 1,3,4,5
4419 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5 VCP 37 lap 1,3,5
259 - VCP 28 lap 2,3
294 - VCP 10 lap 1,2 VCP 12 lap 12 VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4,5
44 - VCP 24 lap 3,4 VCP 28 lap 2,3,5 VCP 29 lap 3 VCP 30 lap 4
16 - VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4,5
6168 - VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5
416 - VCP 28 lap 2
6116 - VCP 28 lap 2
6111 - VCP 28 lap 2
215 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5
224 - VCP 28 lap 3 VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4
263 - VCP 25 lap 1, VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5 VCP 37 lap1
282 - VCP 37 lap1

1 of 42/1/2026 5:54:27 PM 2026 KOH - Desert Unlimited
1/28/2026 - 2/7/2026
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Driver Name Car # Mfr Laps/Time Fast Lap Avg Lap From Lead Class

2 Ray Griffith [TQ] 253 5/4:13:38.794 50:03.950 50:43.759 14:10.191 T2
3 Jordan Brenthel 273 5/4:15:03.477 50:00.440 51:00.696 15:34.874 T2
4 Justin Smith 6119 5/4:17:07.109 50:46.119 51:25.422 17:38.506 T2
5 Brady Fox 282 5/4:26:01.343 50:27.623 52:12.268 26:32.740 T2
7 Trey Gibbs 215 5/4:36:13.408 49:48.596 52:14.681 36:44.805 T2
10 David Ziegler 6123 5/4:53:57.727 55:49.190 58:47.546 54:29.123 T2
11 Matt Winslow 259 5/4:55:50.044 52:17.842 57:10.009 56:21.442 T2
12 Terry Householder 224 5/4:55:58.301 52:29.497 54:11.661 56:29.698 T2
13 EJ Herbst 263 5/4:57:15.031 51:52.924 53:27.007 57:46.428 T2
14 Cameron Steele 16 5/5:22:34.744 53:41.105 59:30.949 1:23:06.141 T2
15 Chad Woodruff 6168 5/5:23:36.973 58:46.057 1:00:43.395 1:24:08.371 T2
16 Brian Reid 416 5/5:25:44.978 1:01:53.288 1:04:08.996 1:26:16.375 T2
18 Neal Drickey 6116 5/5:26:13.412 53:33.041 1:04:14.683 1:26:44.809 T2
19 Vincent Munoz 294 5/5:26:48.036 55:52.270 57:21.608 1:27:19.433 T2
21 Andrew Herdman 6111 5/5:41:48.782 1:04:42.651 1:07:21.757 1:42:20.179 T2
24 Kris Hicks 6180 4/4:35:05.032 1:01:38.712 1:08:46.258 1 Lap T2
25 RJ Hayes 6106 4/5:11:21.632 55:25.950 1:17:50.408 1 Lap T2
30 Cameron Sorensen 514 2/2:02:02.250 1:00:32.874 1:01:01.125 3 Laps T2
35 Pierce Herbst 219 1/53:52.485 53:52.485 53:52.485 4 Laps T2

T2
Round: M

Notes: Penalties:
88 - VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4
66 - VCP 28 lap 2
71 - VCP 28 lap 1,3,4,5
4419 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5 VCP 37 lap 1,3,5
259 - VCP 28 lap 2,3
294 - VCP 10 lap 1,2 VCP 12 lap 12 VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4,5
44 - VCP 24 lap 3,4 VCP 28 lap 2,3,5 VCP 29 lap 3 VCP 30 lap 4
16 - VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4,5
6168 - VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5
416 - VCP 28 lap 2
6116 - VCP 28 lap 2
6111 - VCP 28 lap 2
215 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5
224 - VCP 28 lap 3 VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4
263 - VCP 25 lap 1, VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5 VCP 37 lap1
282 - VCP 37 lap1
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Driver Name Car # Mfr Laps/Time Fast Lap Avg Lap From Lead Class

26 Shawn Croll [TQ] 132 3/2:38:59.940 52:06.143 52:59.980 2 Laps B1 Unlimited 
Buggy / Class 
1

38 Kevin Perciful 115 0/0.000 5 Laps B1 Unlimited 
Buggy / Class 
1

B1 Unlimited Buggy / Class 1
Round: M

Notes: Penalties:
88 - VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4
66 - VCP 28 lap 2
71 - VCP 28 lap 1,3,4,5
4419 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5 VCP 37 lap 1,3,5
259 - VCP 28 lap 2,3
294 - VCP 10 lap 1,2 VCP 12 lap 12 VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4,5
44 - VCP 24 lap 3,4 VCP 28 lap 2,3,5 VCP 29 lap 3 VCP 30 lap 4
16 - VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4,5
6168 - VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5
416 - VCP 28 lap 2
6116 - VCP 28 lap 2
6111 - VCP 28 lap 2
215 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5
224 - VCP 28 lap 3 VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4
263 - VCP 25 lap 1, VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5 VCP 37 lap1
282 - VCP 37 lap1
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Driver Name Car # Mfr Laps/Time Fast Lap Avg Lap From Lead Class

37 Bailey Cole [TQ] 3006 0/0.000 5 Laps B1 Unlimited 
Buggy / 4400

B1 Unlimited Buggy / 4400
Round: M

Notes: Penalties:
88 - VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4
66 - VCP 28 lap 2
71 - VCP 28 lap 1,3,4,5
4419 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5 VCP 37 lap 1,3,5
259 - VCP 28 lap 2,3
294 - VCP 10 lap 1,2 VCP 12 lap 12 VCP 28 lap 1,2,3,4,5
44 - VCP 24 lap 3,4 VCP 28 lap 2,3,5 VCP 29 lap 3 VCP 30 lap 4
16 - VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4,5
6168 - VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5
416 - VCP 28 lap 2
6116 - VCP 28 lap 2
6111 - VCP 28 lap 2
215 - VCP 28 lap 2,4,5
224 - VCP 28 lap 3 VCP 37 lap 1,2,3,4
263 - VCP 25 lap 1, VCP 28 lap 2,3,4,5 VCP 37 lap1
282 - VCP 37 lap1
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